

इंडियन रेलवे केटरिंग एण्ड टूरिज्म कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम–मिनी रत्न)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD. (A Govt. of India Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

"CIN-L74899DL1999GOI101707" E-mail: info@irctc.com Website: www.irctc.com

No. 2019/IRCTC/CS/STEX/356

February 11, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
Dalal Street	G – Block Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 001	Bandra East, Mumbai -400 051
Scrip Code: 542830	NSE Symbol: IRCTC

Sub: Audio Recording of Earning Conference Call on Q3FY25 Results.

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find below the link of Audio Recording of Earning Conference Call on Q3FY25 Results held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, organised by Dolat Capital.

Audio Recording Link:	https://www.irctc.com/assets/images/10029899.mp3

In accordance with Regulation 46 (2) (oa) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the link of Audio recording is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.irctc.com, which can be accessed through below mentioned path:

www.irctc.com → Schedule of Investors Meet → Concall Audio / Video Recording Audio → Audio Recording of Earning Conference Call on Q3FY25 Results.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation Limited

(Suman Kalra)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No: F9199